

February 21, 2017

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to confirm that Stella's Voice is a nonprofit charitable organization in the United States of America, and that it is the same organization previously known as Cameron Ministries, Inc. The organization initially operated under it's legal name, Cameron Ministries, Inc., but for many years it also operated under a D/B/A (Doing Business As) name, Philip Cameron Ministries. In 2013, the organization began operating under the new D/B/A, Stella's Voice. In August of 2015, the name of the organization was officially changed to Stella's Voice, and this has continued until the present time as both the legal name and the name by which the organization does business.

The organization is officially identified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) of the United States by an Employer Identification Number (EIN), which is the same number it has always had since the organization's founding in 1982, which is: 63-0834450.

Official documents showing the change of legal name, including a letter of affirmation from the IRS to Stella's Voice showing its new legal name (but the same EIN), are available for inspection.

Sincerely, Bran Paterson

Brian Paterson President, CEO